	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						M APPROVED
							D. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
							с
		345102	B. WING				
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01	
				75	FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION		M	AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID			ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	-	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		COMPLETION DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
		ertification and complaint					
		vas conducted on 01/06/25					
		e credible allegation was 5, therefore the exit date was					
		The facility was found in					
	0	equirement CFR 483.73,					
	-	ness. Event ID #GYM211.					
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	i	F	000			
	A recertification and	complaint investigation					
	-	d from 01/06/25 through					
		team returned to the facility					
		te the facility's credible					
	to 01/14/25. The follo	the exit date was changed					
	investigated: NC002	•					
		13077, NC00213139,					
	NC00216465, NC002	21821, NC00224500, and					
		NC00211955 resulted in					
	immediate jeopardy.						
	1 of the 18 complaint	allegations resulted in					
	deficiency.						
	Immediate Jeopardy	was identified at:					
		200 at a agona and activity					
	(L)	380 at a scope and severity					
	(-)						
	Immediate Jeopardy	began on 12/26/24 and was					
	removed on 01/09/25						
F 583	-	fidentiality of Records	F 5	583			3/7/25
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(h)(1)	-(3)(i)(ii)					
	§483.10(h) Privacy a	nd Confidentiality					
		ght to personal privacy and					
		or her personal and medical					
LABORATORY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	 E		TITLE		(X6) DATE
	cally Signed		-				02/06/2025

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345102	B. WING				_ 14/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
MAGGIE \	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION			5 FISHER LOOP IAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	G REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	583			
	Office of the State Lo to examine a resident administrative record law.	llow representatives of the ng-Term Care Ombudsman 's medical, social, and s in accordance with State					
	by: Based on record revi interviews, the facility during tube feeding a resident (Resident #8 feeding. A reasonable	ew, observation, and staff failed to provide privacy dministration for 1 of 1			Residents rights to privacy education monitoring of privacy during care and treatment will ensure this practice does not recur. The nurse who did not close curtain or the door was educated on 1/9/25 by the Director of Nurses. Residents Rights to privacy education	s the	

Facility ID: 923055

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/14/2025 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345102	B. WING	B. WING			
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
	ALLEY NURSING AND I			75	FISHER LOOP		
	ALLET NORSING AND	REHABILITATION		MA	AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	Continued From page	e 2	F 58	33			
	The findings included		1 00		sent to staff on 1/30/25 via a online		
	The manys molded				training module and those employees	who	
	Resident #80 was ad	mitted to the facility on			do not have access to the online train		
		es that included aphasia			module will be educated in person by	-	
		at affects a person's ability			Director of Nurses and Administrative		
		owing cerebral infarction			Nurses by 2/28/25. Education will be		
		tomy (surgical procedure			added to the monthly mandatory		
		tube into the stomach			in-service x 3 months, upon hire and		
	through the abdomen	i) status.			yearly. The Administrative Nurse staff		
	The most recent que	rterly Minimum Data Set			do daily rounds and the results will be turned in to the Director of Nurses for		
		ated 11/29/24 indicated			review The Quality Assurance Commi	ttee	
	, ,	ely/never understood and			(QA) will assure compliance through t		
		d cognitive skills for daily			internal Quality Assurance Process. A		
		sident #80 had a feeding			audit results will be submitted to the		
	tube while a resident	at the facility.			monthly QAPI Committee meeting for review and recommendations by the		
		nade on 1/8/25 at 11:41 AM			Director of Nurses for x 3 months or u	ntil	
		nistered tube feeding to			compliance has been achieved.		
		bom. Nurse #1 left the door					
		#80 was in the second bed			No other residents were identified as it		
	•	ere was a privacy curtain, pull it to cover Resident #80.			having a curtain pulled or the door clo	sea	
	The first bed was not	-			to provide privacy during care and treatment. Residents Rights to privacy	,	
		Illed up Resident #80's shirt			education was sent to staff on 1/30/25		
		tube, and abdomen. While			a online training module and those		
		sident #80's feeding tube			employees who do not have access to	o the	
		istered his formula, another			online training module will be educate	d in	
		d rolling down the hallway in			person by the Director of Nurses and		
	•	ed by Resident #80's door			Administrative Nurses by 2/28/25.		
		here were also several staff			Education will be added to the monthly		
		d by Resident #80's open o observe care while it was			mandatory in-service x 3 months, upo		
	being provided.				hire and yearly. The Administrative Nu staff will do daily rounds and the result		
	song provided.				will be turned in to the Director of Nurs		
	An interview with Nur	se #1 on 1/8/25 at 11:52 AM			for review The Quality Assurance		
		pulled the privacy curtain if			Committee (QA) will assure compliand	ce	
		mate was in the room. Nurse			through the internal Quality Assurance		
	#1 stated that she did	I not think about closing the			Process. All audit results will be subm	itted	

Facility ID: 923055

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AN CENTERS FOR MEDICARE &				PRINTED: 02/14/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	345102	B. WING		C 01/14/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE
MAGGIE VALLEY NURSING AND			75 FISHER LOOP	
			MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 2875	1
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION (X5) EACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION D TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE CIENCY)
Resident #80's room An interview with the on 1/9/25 at 11:39 Al have shut the door a	e 3 ivacy curtain even though mate was not in the room. Director of Nursing (DON) M revealed Nurse #1 should nd provided privacy to she administered his feeding.	F	<ul> <li>to the monthly QAPI C for review and recommon Director of Nurses for Director and procedures 1-9-25 thru 1-30-25. The that policies and proces State and Federal regulates of staff will be completed resident rights to private treatment. This in-serves staff on 1/30/25 via a comodule and will also be person by the Director Administrative Nurses Education will be adde staff training monthly x Director of Nursing is mimplementing and over taken with this plan. The Assurance Committee compliance through the Assurance Process. All be submitted to the mode Committee meeting for recommendations by the Nurses for x 3 months has been achieved.</li> <li>Monitoring: Residents education and monitorind during care and treatment administrative Nurse Section and monitoring and section and monitori</li></ul>	rendations by the x 3 months or until achieved deficient practice A systemic review of luding current was completed his review found dures followed ulations. In-servicing ed on maintaining cy during care and ice was sent to online training e conducted in of Nurses and by 2/28/25. d to the monthly 3 months. The esponsible for reseing the actions he Quality (QA) will assure e internal Quality I audit results will onthly QAPI review and he Director of or until compliance rights to privacy ent will ensure this r. The

Event ID: GYM211

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 53

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 02/14/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345102	B. WING		C 01/14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION		5 FISHER LOOP	
	1		N	AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 583	Continued From page	<u>а</u> Д	F 583		
1 000	Continued From page	, <b>-</b>	F 363	rounds and the results will be turned the Director of Nurses for review.	into
				a) The Quality Assurance Commit (QA) will assure compliance through internal Quality Assurance Process. A audit results will be submitted to the monthly QAPI Committee meeting for review and recommendations by the Director of Nurses for x 3 months or u compliance has been achieved.	the All
			<ul> <li>b) A systemic review of the facility systems including current policy and procedures was completed 1-9-25 the 1-30-25. This review found that polici and procedures followed State and Federal regulations.</li> </ul>	ru	
				c) In-servicing of staff will be completed on maintaining resident rig to privacy during care and treatment. in-service was sent to staff on 1/30/2 a online training module and will also conducted in person by the Director of Nurses and Administrative Nurses sta training monthly x 3 months. The Dire of Nursing is responsible for impleme and overseeing the actions taken with plan.	This 5 via be of aff ector nting
				The Administrative Nurse Staff will do daily rounds and the results will be tu into the Director of Nurses for review. Education concerning resident rights privacy during care and treatment wil included in the monthly mandatory in-service training and will include new hires x 3 months.	rned to I be

Event ID: GYM211

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 53

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				M APPROVE D. 0938-039
TATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		345102	B. WING		C 01/14/2025	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				75 FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE	MAGGIE VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION			MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 759 SS=D		rror Rts 5 Prcnt or More	F 75	9		3/7/25
	§483.45(f) Medication The facility must ensu					
	percent or greater; This REQUIREMENT by:	tion error rates are not 5 Γ is not met as evidenced				
	and Consultant Phar	riew, observations and staff macist interviews, the facility nedication error rate of less		Resident #19 suffered no ill eff relating to the alleged deficient and the provider was notified of	practice	
	than 5% as evidence	d by a medication omission		medication error on 1/8/25 by th		
	and failure to follow a	a physician order to have the		of Nurses. Nurse #4 received e	education	
	steroid inhaler (2 me	outh after being given a dication errors out of 26		concerning the medication erro and a medication administration	n	
	of 7.69% for 1 of 3 re	ing in a medication error rate esidents (Residents #19)		competency review was done of by the Director of Nurses. Licer	nsed	
	observed during med	lication pass.		nurses and medication aides w in-serviced on medication admi		
	The findings included	d:		policies and procedures by the Nurses or designee by 2/28/25		
	Resident #19 was ad	lmitted to the facility on		the MD orders and MDI inhaler	use by the	
		es that included acute		Director of Nurses or her design		
		h hypoxia (absence of		2/28/25. The Director of Nurses		
	and reduced mobility	s to sustain bodily functions),		designee will conduct random r administration observation audi	its to	
		rders in Resident #19's cord indicated an active		ensure continued compliance 2 4 weeks. The audit will continue weekly basis to assure complia	e on a	
		for Aspirin tablet chewable 81		State and Federal regulations.		
		e 1 tablet by mouth one time		will be taken to the Quality Assu		
	a day for DVT (deep	-		Committee by the Director of N		
	prophylaxis.			further recommendations and e	evaluation.	
	On 1/8/25 at 8:33 AM	1, Nurse #4 was observed as		The alleged deficient practice c	could affect	
		ninistered Resident #19's		all residents in the facility who r		
		4 did not administer an		medications. Licensed nurses a		
	Aspirin tablet to Resi	dent #19.		medication aides will be in-serv	viced on	

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 53

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTI	PLE (	CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO	E SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /			· /	PLETED
						С	
		345102	B. WING			01	/14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ALLEY NURSING AND I	REHABILITATION		75	FISHER LOOP		
				MA	AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 759	Continued From page	e 6	F 7	59			
					medication administration policies and		
		se #4 on 1/8/25 at 9:51 AM			procedures by the Director of Nurses		
		supposed to be one of the			designee which includes following the	MD	
		p which he gave to Resident			orders and MDI inhaler use by the		
	#19, and he thought l	në nad pullëd it lirst.			Director of Nurses or her designee by 2/28/25. The Director of Nurses or her		
	b The Physician's O	rders in Resident #19's			designee will conduct random medicat		
	-	cord indicated an active			administration observation audits to		
	order dated 11/5/24 f	or Trelegy Ellipta inhalation			ensure continued compliance 2 x wee	kх	
		th activated - 1 puff inhale			4 weeks. The audit will continue on a		
	orally one time a day				weekly basis to assure compliance wit		
		y disease). Rinse mouth with			State and Federal regulations. The res	sults	
	water and spit back in	nto a cup.			will be taken to the Quality Assurance	~r	
	On 1/8/25 at 8:33 AM			Committee by the Director of Nurses f further recommendations and evaluati			
	he administered Resi				011.		
		esident #19's Trelegy inhaler			To prevent the deficient practice from		
	and handed it to Res	ident #19 who took a deep			occurring, a systemic review of facility		
		into the inhaler. Resident			systems including current policy and		
		er back to Nurse #4, and			procedures was completed by the Dire		
	-	supplement through a			of Nurses and the RN Supervisor betw		
	straw.				1-9-25 and 1-30-25. This review found	1	
	An interview was con	ducted with Nurse #4 on			that policies and procedures followed State and Federal regulations. The		
		d he stated that Resident			Pharmacy Consultant will review and		
		supplement after doing his			complete medication pass audits		
		nat was sufficient to rinse his			quarterly. The Director of nurses or he	r	
	mouth.				designee will conduct random medicate	tion	
					administration observation audits to		
		th the Consultant Pharmacist			ensure continued compliance 2 x wee		
		revealed Trelegy contained			4 weeks. The results will be brought to		
	a steroid, so it was ne	uth after and spit the water			Quality Assurance Committee monthly the Director of Nurses for further	ЪУ	
		Pharmacist stated that			recommendations and evaluation. The	9	
	-	he immune response and			Quality Assurance Committee will ass		
		ossibility of thrush. He stated			compliance through the Internal Qualit		
	Trelegy inhaler could	leave residual powder which			Assurance process on a monthly basis	-	
		s needed to rinse their			during the QAPI Meeting.		
	mouth and spit the wa	ater out. He added that					1

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 53

		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		E CONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-03 E SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				IPLETED
345102		B. WING		0,	C 01/14/2025	
NAME OF PF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	CODE	
	ALLEY NURSING AND I	REHABILITATION		75 FISHER LOOP		
				MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 759	Continued From page	e 7	F 75	9		
		and swallowing was not		Monitoring:		
	development.			Licensed nurses and medi	cation aides will	
	A i 4 i i 41 41	No		be in-serviced on medication		
		Nurse Supervisor on 1/8/25 it was not acceptable to have		administration policies and the Director of Nurses or d		
		of water instead of rinsing		includes following the MD	0	
	and spitting the water			inhaler use by the Director		
	administered a steroi	a innaler. The Nurse		her designee by 2/28/25. T Nurses or her designee wil		
		ire that they do each step		random medication admini		
	correctly.			observation audits to ensu		
	An interview with the	Director of Nursing (DON)		compliance 2 x week x 4 w audit will continue on a we		
		I revealed the nurses should		assure compliance with Sta	•	
		dication Administration		regulations. The results of		
	Record and be mindf	-		be taken to the Quality Ass Committee by the Director		
		ation to prevent medication ed that the nurse should		further recommendations a		
	have given the reside	ent instructions on rinsing his		The Quality Assurance Co	mmittee will	
		l spitting it back into a cup		assure compliance through		
	steroid could cause of	him sip water, because ral thrush.		Quality Assurance process basis during the QAPI Mee		
				with the next monthly QA n		
				2/28/25 and on-going.		
F 761 SS=E	Label/Store Drugs an CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)		F 76	1		3/7/25
		of Drugs and Biologicals				
		s used in the facility must be e with currently accepted				
	professional principle					
	appropriate accessor					
	instructions, and the applicable.	expiration date when				
	§483.45(h) Storage o	f Drugs and Biologicals				

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 53

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 02/14/202 MAPPROVE: 0. 0938-039	
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	Сом	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345102	B. WING			C / <b>14/2025</b>	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (	•		
				75 FISHER LOOP			
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND I	REHABILITATION		MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE A		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 761	Federal laws, the fact biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have act §483.45(h)(2) The fact locked, permanently storage of controlled the Comprehensive II Control Act of 1976 at abuse, except when the package drug distribut quantity stored is mini- be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to date r use, store an unopen refrigerator until oper expired medications of (400 hall medication of cart, and 200 medical The findings included a. An observation of to on 1/9/25 at 9:42 AM undated Insulin Glarg the top drawer of the the manufacturer's in Glargine indicated it of use, and if not refrige controlled room temp Fahrenheit or less for	brdance with State and ility must store all drugs and compartments under proper , and permit only authorized cess to the keys. cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and ind other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the simal and a missing dose can T is not met as evidenced ons and staff interviews, the medications available for use drop bottle in the ned for use, and discard from 3 of 4 medication carts cart, 500 hall medication tion cart). I: the 400 hall medication cart with Nurse #2 revealed an gine pen available for use in medication cart. A review of structions for Insulin expired 28 days after first rated, it could be stored at a perature of 86 degrees	F 7		to be affected by medication. lited on 1/9/25 any expired d. Any undated nd organized by on 1/9/25 by nopened eye ation cart were at eye drops armacy on for. All licensed by the Director the medication pen policy and g the label s or vials by mpleted nightly re, weekly by the gnee for four		
		t sure whether the Insulin		Consultant Nurse for four o			

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 53

TATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	PLE (	CONSTRUCTION	T T	10. 0938-039 TE SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			CON	MPLETED
						С	
		345102	B. WING			0	1/14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				75	FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION		MA	AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pag	e 0	F 76	31			
1 /01			F /0		Quality Assurance Committee will easy		
		en or not, but it must be I from the refrigerator. Nurse			Quality Assurance Committee will assu compliance through the Internal Qualit		
		only given at bedtime, so she			Assurance Process. All audit results w		
	didn't notice it. Nurse			be submitted to the monthly QAPI			
	should be checking t			Committee meeting by the Director of			
	undated and expired	medications.			Nursing for review and recommendation	on.	
	b. An observation of	the 500 hall medication cart					
		l with Nurse #3 revealed an			All residents have the potential to be		
	-	eri-Lanta (liquid antacid)			affected by the alleged deficiency.		
		facturer's expiration date of			Medication carts were audited on 1/9/2		
		Geri-Lanta was available for er of the medication cart.			by the RN Supervisor and any expired		
				medications were removed. Any undat insulin pens were dated and organized			
	An interview with Nu	rse #3 on 1/9/25 at 9:55 AM			the route of administration on 1/9/25 by	-	
		d the 500-hall medication			the RN Supervisor. The unopened eye	-	
		ning, but she did not notice			drops located in the medication cart we		
	the expired bottle of	Geri-Lanta.			discarded and replacement eye drops were ordered from the pharmacy on		
	c. An observation of	the 200 hall medication cart			1/9/25 by the RN Supervisor. All licen	sed	
		VI with Nurse #4 revealed an			nurses will be re-educated by the Direct		
		ed bottle of Latanoprost eye			of Nurses or designee on the medication		
		se in the top drawer. The			storage policy and insulin pen policy a	nd	
		cy sticker that indicated it			procedure specific to dating the label		
	expired six weeks aft	ter opening.			when opening insulin pens or vials by	41. /	
	Boviow of the menuf	acturer's instruction dated			2/28/25. Audits will be completed night by the assigned night nurse, weekly by		
		e: Protect from light. Store			Director of Nurses or designee for four		
		nder refrigeration at 2° to			weeks and quarterly by the Pharmacy		
		uring shipment to the patient,			Consultant Nurse for four quarters. The		
		intained at temperatures up			Quality Assurance Committee will assu		
		period not exceeding 8			compliance through the Internal Qualit	у	
		s opened for use, it may be			Assurance Process. All audit results w	rill	
		erature up to 25°C (77°F) for			be submitted to the monthly QAPI		
	6 weeks.				Committee meeting by the Director of		
					Nursing for review and recommendation	on.	
		rse #4 on 1/9/25 at 11:12 AM			Sustamia Changes to answert		
		no idea when the bottle of os was taken out of the			Systemic Changes to prevent		

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			F	TED: 02/14/2025 ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) [	DATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345102	B. WING			C 01/14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE	
	ALLEY NURSING AND F			75 FISHER LOOP		
				MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 287	51	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	once it was opened u guideline that he didn's stated that he didn't k in the refrigerator unt stated that all the nur the medication carts f undated medications. An interview with the on 1/9/25 at 11:39 AN to check, but she kne expired after 28 days dated once opened. S bottle of Geri-Lanta s The DON further stat understanding that La until the whole bottle when it was opened, the refrigerator until n shared that all the flo for checking the med	t only needed to be dated inless there was a new i't know about. Nurse #4 now it was supposed to kept il opened for use. Nurse #4 ses were supposed to check for expired medications and Director of Nursing (DON) A revealed she would need tw that Insulin Glargine of opening so it should be She stated that the expired hould have been discarded.	F	<ul> <li>761</li> <li>The Director of Nurse Nurses have been as cart and will complete utilizing a audit tool w the Director of Nurses storage carts and roo medication and biolog accordance with State guidelines beginning on-going. Audits will b by the assigned night results given to the Di daily. A audit will be d Consultant Pharmacis beginning 2/20/25 and</li> <li>Monitoring: The Director of Nurse Nurses have been as cart and will complete utilizing a audit tool w the Director of Nurses storage carts and roo medication and biolog accordance with State guidelines beginning on-going. Audits will b by the assigned night results given to the Di daily. A audit will be d Consulting Pharmacis 2/20/25 and on-going</li> <li>The Director of Nurse storage carts and roo medication and biolog accordance with State guidelines beginning on-going. Audits will b by the assigned night results given to the D daily. A audit will be d Consulting Pharmacis 2/20/25 and on-going</li> <li>The Director of Nurse results of the audits to Assurance Committee compliance through th Assurance Process. A</li> </ul>	signed a medication e observation audits which will be given to s of all medication ims to verify gicals are stored in e and Federal 1/30/25 and be completed nightly inurse with the irector of Nurses done by the st quarterly d on-going. es and Administrative esigned a medication e observation audits which will be given to s of all medication ims to verify gicals are stored in e and Federal 1/30/25 and be completed nightly inurse with the irector of Nurses done by the st quarterly beginning i. es will present the to the Quality e will assure he Internal Quality	

Event ID: GYM211

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 53

				CONCEPTION		
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING		с	
		345102	B. WING		01/14/2025	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/14/2020	
			7	5 FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION	N	AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	( - )	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 761	Continued From pag	e 11	F 761			
				be submitted to the monthly QAPI Committee meeting for review and recommendation beginning with the ne scheduled QA Meeting beginning 2/28		
F 812 SS=D		tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (2)	F 812		3/7/25	
	§483.60(i) Food safe The facility must -	ty requirements.				
	approved or conside	re food from sources red satisfactory by federal,				
	from local producers	food items obtained directly , subject to applicable State				
		ulations. es not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility				
	gardens, subject to o safe growing and foo	compliance with applicable od-handling practices.				
		es not preclude residents Is not procured by the facility.				
		, prepare, distribute and ance with professional				
	This REQUIREMEN by:	T is not met as evidenced				
	facility failed to remo	ons and staff interviews, the ve an expired nutritional ired ready-to-eat personal		The outdated items were removed pri to any resident receiving them by the Dietary Manager on 1/8/25.	or	
	resident food from 2 (North and South ha	of 2 nourishment rooms II). The deficient practice had		All food items were evaluated for		
	the potential to affect facility.	t residents residing in the		expiration dates and any items not in o were disposed of on 1/8/25 by the Die Manager.		
	Findings included:			5		

Event ID: GYM211

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 53

				PLE CONSTRUCTION		<u>NO. 0938-039</u> TE SURVEY
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·		· · · ·	MPLETED
			A. BUILDING	3		С
		345102	B. WING			01/14/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040102		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z		01/14/2025
	NOVIDER ON SOIT LIER			75 FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND I	REHABILITATION		MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
			<b>I</b>	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 12	F 81	2		
		North nourishment room on	_	affect all residents havir	a access to food	
		/ith the Dietary Manager		items used in the North	-	
		d unopened nutritional		Nourishment rooms. No	o residents were	
		a cabinet. The nutritional		found to have consume		
		expiration date of 12/9/24.		supplements from either	r nourishment	
		removed the supplement.		rooms on 1/8/25.		
	The DM stated during					
		nt was stocked by the kitchen been thrown out when it		Systemic Changes:		
	expired.	e been thrown out when it		Staff and Residents/Res	sponsible Party	
				who have access to the		
	An observation of the	South nourishment room		rooms were educated vi		
	with the DM on 1/8/2	5 at 10:56 AM found expired		system on 2/11/25 by th		
		efrigerator. The refrigerator		Nurses and this informa		
	contained 3 unopene	d individually packaged		to the admissions packe	et going forward	
	-	food containers with a use		beginning 2/28/25 .		
	-	The DM stated during the				
		nourishment rooms were		The dietary manager an		
		at 6:00 AM and 3:00 PM and		educated by the Directo		
	expired food was over	orning. The DM stated the		1/31/25 to ensure under requirement for Food Pr		
		enooked.		Storage to ensure the h		
	The Dietary Aide who	had checked the		being of the residents. T		
	-	vas interviewed on 1/8/25 at		manager or designee w		
	11:04 AM. She state			removal of expired items		
	nourishment rooms th	hat morning and did not see		dating of food items and		
	the expired items.			supplements daily x 30		
				x 4 weeks and monthly		
		ated on 1/9/25 at 1:05 PM the		followed by random aud		
	expired resident food			Director of Nurses or he utilizing a audit tool to d	-	
	disposed when expire	ave been removed and ed		findings and the solution		
		<u>.</u>		implemented. Audits be		
				and will be on-going and		
				to The Quality Assurance		
				will assure compliance t	hrough the	
				Internal Quality Assuran		
				results will be submitted		
				Committee by the Dieta	ry Manager	

Event ID: GYM211

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 53

TATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE (	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	O. 0938-039
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IG		COMPLETED	
		345102	B. WING				C I/14/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI			1/14/2023
				75	FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND I	REHABILITATION		MA	AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 13	F 8	12	monthly for review and recommendati	ons	
					Monitoring:	0115.	
					The dietary manager or designee will audit the removal of expired items, labeling and dating of food items and packaging of supplements daily x 30 of then weekly x 4 weeks and monthly x months, followed by random auditing the Director of Nurses or her designee utilizing a audit tool to document their findings and the solution that was implemented. Audits began on 1/30/2 and will be on-going and will be prese to The Quality Assurance Committee will assure compliance through the Internal Quality Assurance Process. A results will be submitted to the QAPI Committee by the Dietary Manager monthly for review and recommendati beginning with the next QA Meeting	the days, 2 by 5 nted who wudit	
F 880 SS=L	Infection Prevention 8 CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)		F 8	80	scheduled for 2/28/25.		3/1/25
T in d d d d \$ P T	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm	blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and nent and to help prevent the nsmission of communicable					
	program. The facility must esta	prevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at					

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 53

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345102	B. WING _				C 14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAGGIE	VALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION			5 FISHER LOOP IAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syster reporting, investigatin and communicable di staff, volunteers, visiti providing services un arrangement based un conducted according accepted national sta §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the pro- but are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whor communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trar to be followed to prev (iv)When and how isco resident; including bu (A) The type and durat depending upon the in involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possil circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit the	ving elements: em for preventing, identifying, ng, and controlling infections iseases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.71 and following indards; a standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, llance designed to identify ole diseases or a can spread to other ; m possible incidents of se or infections should be nemission-based precautions vent spread of infections; olation should be used for a it not limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the s under which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct s or their food, if direct he disease; and procedures to be followed	F	880			

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORI	D: 02/14/202 MAPPROVE D. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /			(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
		345102	B. WING				/14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				7	5 FISHER LOOP		
	ALLEY NURSING AND I	REMABILITATION		N	AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 15	F	880			
	§483.80(a)(4) A syste identified under the fa corrective actions tak	•					
	§483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must handle, store, process, and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection.						
	The facility will condu IPCP and update the This REQUIREMENT by:	83.80(f) Annual review. le facility will conduct an annual review of its CP and update their program, as necessary. lis REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced : ased on observations, record review, and staff,			For those residents affected:		
	(HD) Nurse interview operationalize update and procedures in ac Centers for Disease ( (CDC) guidance. A) T implement broad-bas testing for staff and re	ed infection control policy cordance with current Control and Prevention			The Nurse Practitioner examined each resident who tested positive for COVII as soon as possible upon learning of t positive test results and reviewed the residents chart at that time. No reside were identified as having suffered seri adverse outcomes.	D-19 he ents	
	resident halls tested p Broad-based COVID- guidance was not imp surveyor intervention testing was implement staff members and 12 for COVID-19. Result from 1/8/24 and 1/9/2 member and 4 addition	positive for COVID-19. 19 testing per the (CDC) blemented until 1/8/24 after . Before broad-based hted on 1/8/24, a total of 8 7 residents tested positive ts of the broad-based testing 24 yielded one (1) staff onal residents positive for			The Director of Nurses and Administra Nurses broad-base COVID-19 tested residents and staff not confirmed positi including agency and contracted staff 1/9/25. Those residents found to be COVID-19 Positive were placed on Transmission based precautions.	all tive on	
	transmission while we the COVID-19 outbre	n, the facility failed to e control to help prevent orking in the facility during ak. B) In addition, the facility N95 masks for the care of			including current policy and procedure was completed by the Director of Nurs between 1-9-25 and 1-30-25. The poli and procedures were being followed p the CDC, State and Federal Guideline	ses cies per	

Facility ID: 923055

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: FORM / OMB NO.	APPROVE
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
		345102	B. WING		C 01/14	4/2025
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	- I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
				75 FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION		MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 16	E			
F 880	Facility staff failed to equipment (PPE) req guidance when they under transmission-b COVID-19. C) The fa staff from returning to for COVID-19 in acco guidance. D) The fac COVID-19 policies at with current CDC gui PPE requirements fo precautions and work healthcare personnel time of the survey wa residents whose COV to date. These cumul failures occurred duri and had the high like	esidents per CDC guidance. wear all personal protection guired according to CDC entered resident rooms based precautions (TBP) for acility also failed to restrict b work after testing positive ordance with current CDC willity failed to have updated and procedures that aligned dance for COVID-19 testing, r transmission-based c restriction guidance for I. The resident census at the as 97. There were 47 VID-19 vaccinations were up lative practices and system ing a COVID-19 outbreak lihood of continued ID-19 to residents and staff	F 88	<ul> <li>Infection Control and Preveducation was sent to state online training module and conducted in person by the Nurses and Administrative designee for those staff most have access to SNF C will be completed 2/28/25</li> <li>The Director of Nurses and Preventionist (IP) will increate the facility in accordance with and Federal guidelines.</li> <li>N95 Supplies were ordered made available to the state education was provided to Director of Nurses and the between 1-9-25 and 1-30.</li> </ul>	Iff on 1/8/25 via a d will also be he Director of e Nurses or hembers who do Clinic. Education clinic. Education ease infection sure PPE o throughout the hethe CDC, State ed on 1/9/25 and ff and mandatory o the staff by the e Infection IP	
	Immediate Jeopardy staff member and res resident halls tested	began on 12/26/24 when a sidents on two different positive for COVID-19 and nplement broad-based		confirmed positive cases, agency and contracted st on 1/8/25 All residents have the pot affected:	staff including aff were tested	
	residents. Immediate 1/9/25 when the facil allegation of immedia facility will remain ou and severity of F (no for more than minima jeopardy) to ensure e	e jeopardy was removed on ity implemented a credible ate jeopardy removal. The t of compliance at a scope actual harm with potential al harm that is immediate education is completed and are in place and are effective.		The Nurse Practitioner ex resident who tested positi as soon as possible upon positive test results and re residents chart at that tim were identified as having adverse outcomes.	ive for COVID-19 learning of the eviewed the e. No residents	
		ntitled COVID prevention, ing dated 12/31/24 read in		The Director of Nurses ar Nurses broad-base COVI residents and staff not co	D-19 tested all	

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 53

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOF	ED: 02/14/202 RM APPROVE IO. 0938-039
TATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345102	B. WING		0	C 1/14/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
				75 FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION		MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	part: "The facility will perfor per national standard recommendations." "Responding to a new HCP or resident: The recommendations of health authority when response to a known COVID infection in an evaluated to determin could have been exp outbreak investigation tracing or a broad-based broad- based approan cannot be identified of transmission. Perform HCP identified as clo affected units if using regardless of vaccina "The infection prever monitor and track CCD include but not limiter residents and staff wis symptoms of COVID and staff who have s COVID and date of c personal protective e supplies."	orm viral testing for COVID as as such as CDC wy identified COVID infected a facility should defer to the the jurisdictions' public a performing an outbreak case. A single new case of my HCP or resident should be ne if others in the facility osed. The approach to an n could involve either contact used approach; however, a this preferred if all contact or managed with contact tracing fails to halt n testing for all resident and use contacts or on the g a broad-based approach, ation status." thionist or designee, will DVID related information to d to: The number of ho exhibit signs and . The number of residents uspected or confirmed onfirmation. Supply of equipment and other relevant	F 88	<ul> <li>including agency and contracter 1/9/25. Those residents found to COVID-19 Positive were placed Transmission based precaution</li> <li>A systemic review of facility systincluding current policy and prowas completed by the Director of between 1-9-25 and 1-30-25. Thand procedures were being folke the CDC, State and Federal Guinfection Control and Prevention education was sent to staff on 1 online training module and will a conducted in person by the Director Nurses and Administrative Nursidesignee for those staff member not have access to SNF Clinic. will be completed by 2/28/25</li> <li>The Director of Nurses and the Preventionist (IP) will increase i control surveillance to ensure P Guidelines are adhered to throuf facility in accordance with the C and Federal guidelines.</li> <li>N95 Supplies were ordered on made available to the staff and education was provided to</li></ul>	o be d on is. stems cedures of Nurses he policies owed per uidelines. n 1/8/25 via a also be ector of ses or ers who do Education Infection infection PPE ughout the 2DC, State 1/9/25 and mandatory staff by the ction IP II non including	
	control program" date "COVID testing: Anyo symptoms of COVID status, should receive	ed "Infection prevention and ed 12/31/ 24 read in part: one with even mild , regardless of vaccination e a viral test for COVID as ymptomatic residents with		agency and contracted staff we on 1/8/25 Systemic Changes: a) The Director of Nurses or c and/or IP will increase infection	re tested designee	

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 53

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 02/14/202 M APPROVE O. 0938-039
TATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		345102	B. WING _			C / <b>14/2025</b>	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				75	FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION		М	AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	e 18	F 8	380			
		meone with COVID infection			surveillance rounds to ensure PPE		
		of three viral tests for			guidelines are adhered to throughou	t the	
		sting is recommended			facility in accordance with CDC, Stat		
		earlier than 24 hours after			Federal guidelines. Any issues iden		
		ative, again 48 hours after			during this process will be addressed		
		and, if negative, again 58			immediately. A PPE usage complian		
		nd negative test. This will			form will be utilized to document find		
	typically be at day 1,	-				5	
		5 / 5			b)The Director of Nurses or designed	e will	
	"If healthcare-associa	ated transmission is			complete in-service education for		
	suspected or identifie	ed, the facility may consider			employees on infection control and		
	expanded testing of I	HCP and residents as			prevention with a emphasis on PPE	usage	
	determined by the dis	stribution and number of			and broad-based testing during a		
		e facility and ability to identify			COVID-19 outbreak. The training wil		
		expanded testing approach			added to the new hire orientation pa	cket	
	is taken and testing i				and will be provided annually after		
	-	ould be expanded more			completion of of three months of		
		uld occur on all symptomatic			education during the monthly manda	tory	
	residents."				staff training.		
	A review of the facili	ty's list of positive COVID-19			c)A systemic review of facility syste	ms	
	residents and staff re	evealed the facility's COVID			including current policy and procedu	res	
		12/26/24 when the facility			was completed by the Director of Nu	rses	
		tested positive for COVID-19			between 1-9-25 and 1-30-25. The po	licies	
	and a resident on the	e 400 hall and a resident on			and proc		
		ositive for COVID-19. No					
	-	bad-based testing was			d) The Haywood County Health		
	conducted until 01/08	3/25 after surveyor			Department Infection Control Nurse		
	intervention.				be notified as soon as possible upon		
					COVID-19 outbreak for updated guid	lance	
	-	itive for COVID on 12/26/24.			and directives.		
		om 408 was positive for			Monitoring		
	COVID on 12/26/24	m 518 was COVID positive			Monitoring:		
	on 12/26/24	m 518 was COVID positive			a) The Director of Nurses and the U	D will	
		entionist tested positive for			<ul> <li>a) The Director of Nurses and the lincrease infection control surveillance</li> </ul>		
	- The front desk Rec	eptionist tested positive for			ensure PPE Guidelines are adhered		
		sitive for COVID on 12/27/24			throughout the facility in accordance		
		m 108A was COVID on 12/27/24			the CDC, State and Federal guidelin		
	- Resident #55 III 100				the ODO, State and Federal guidelin	63	

Event ID: GYM211

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 53

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 02/14/202 M APPROVE D. 0938-039
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>'</i>		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345102	B. WING _				/14/2025
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ALLEY NURSING AND I	REHABILITATION		75	FISHER LOOP		
				M	AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 19	F	380			
	on 12/29/24				observing five employees weekly for fo	nur	
		m 519A was COVID positive			weeks and document the findings on a		
	on 12/29/24	•			PPE usage compliance form. Any issu		
		m 511B was COVID positive			identified during this process will be		
	on 12/30/24				addressed promptly and brought to the	e	
		sitive for COVID on 12/31/24 m 411 was COVID positive			Director of Nurses for further review.		
	on 12/31/24				b) The Director of Nurses will continu	Je	
		Services (EVS) staff member			in-service and educate for employees		
	tested positive for CC				concerning infection control and		
	- Resident #19 in roo on 1/2/25	m 506A was COVID positive			prevention with an emphasis on PPE usage and broad-based testing during		
		m 513B was COVID positive			COVID-19 outbreak. The education wi		
	on 1/3/25				added to new hire orientation and will		
	- Resident #21 in roo	m 514A was COVID positive			be provided annually after completion	of	
	on 1/3/25				three months of education in the mont	•	
	- Resident #97 in roo on 1/3/25	m 109A was COVID positive			mandatory staff training. Education wil completed by 2/28/25	lbe	
		m 505A was COVID positive					
	on 1/4/25	·			c) The Director of Nurses or designed	Э	
	- Resident #69 in roo	m 505B was COVID positive			will monitor PPE Supplies weekly to		
	on 1/4/25				ensure the facility has ample supplies.		
		m 405 was COVID positive			d) The Quelity Accurates Committee		
	on 1/5/25 - Resident #82 in roo	m 303A was COVID positive			<ul> <li>d) The Quality Assurance Committee assure compliance through the Interna</li> </ul>		
	on 1/5/25				Quality Assurance process each mont		
		ested positive for COVID on			during the monthly QAPI meeting. The		
	1/7/25.	-			PPE audits will be taken to QAPI by th		
	- Transport Aide #2 te 1/7/25.	ested positive for COVID on			Director of Nursing x 3 months.		
	- Resident #38 in roo	m 406 was COVID positive			e) The Director of Nurses will track st	aff	
	on 1/7/25				using the master staffing roster and		
		om 409 was COVID positive			schedule which includes all departmer		
	on 1/7/25 Resident #45 in roo	m 106A was COVID positive			and agency staff, to provide testing pri the staff being allowed to work during		
	on 1/7/25	איזאר איזאר איזארא איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז אי			COVID-19 outbreak.	a	
	The following were th	e results of COVID-19			f) Close contact COVID-19 test will b	е	
		ased testing was initiated:			completed upon identification of a pos		

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				FC	TED: 02/14/202 ORM APPROVEI	
STATEMENT (	S FOR MEDICARE & OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D	NO. 0938-039 ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		345102	B. WING			C 01/14/2025		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				75	5 FISHER LOOP			
MAGGIE \	ALLEY NURSING AND I	REHABILITATION			AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From page	20	F٤	380				
	- Nurse Aide #6 (NA) on 1/8/25	tested positive for COVID			COVID-19 resident and transition to broad-based testing if indicated.			
	on 1/8/25 -Resident #34 in roor	n 412 was COVID positive n 501B was COVID positive			g) N-95 fit testing of staff was done 1/23/25 by the Director of Nurses and IP and will continue to be done on ne	d the		
	on 1/8/25 -Resident #101 in roo positive on 1/9/25 An interview was con Preventionist (IP) on explained 2 or more of	ducted with the Infection 1/7/25 at 2:41 PM. The IP confirmed cases of			hires. h) The Director of Nurses will prese findings to the Quality Assurance Committee to assure compliance the the Internal Quality Assurance proce each month during the monthly QAP meeting for three months or until substantial compliance has been	ough ss		
	said the facility's COV 12/26/24 when two re had tested positive for explained the facility	dered an outbreak. The IP /ID-19 outbreak began on esidents and a staff member r COVID-19. The IP had 12 residents currently positive. She said residents			<ul><li>achieved beginning with the next scheduled QA Meeting 2/28/25.</li><li>Directed Plan of Correction:</li><li>1. Blood Glucose Meters: The facili</li></ul>	tv		
	were placed on trans for 10 days when the COVID-19. She did n notified the local Hea facility's COVID-19 of not notified the HD. T	mission-based precautions y tested positive for ot know if the facility had lth Department (HD) of the utbreak. The IP said she had 'he IP explained that since			provides glucose meters for each res who requires blood glucose monitorin The equipment is single resident-use order to prevent the inadvertent use device for additional residents and co contamination, the blood glucose mo	sident ng. e, in of the ross		
	facility had only tester COVID-19 if they had facility had not compl determine if there we residents or staff who	needed to be tested			are cleaned each use with Micro-Kill and left wet for two minutes per the manufacturers recommendations. The cleaned blood glucose is then placed a plastic bag that is individually label with each residents name and stored	he I into ed		
	because she thought COVID-19 testing was only supposed to be done if an individual was symptomatic. The IP stated the facility had not performed broad based testing of residents and staff who did not have symptoms because she thought that was not the current CDC				<ul><li>the medication cart.</li><li>2. Root Cause Analysis: The facility not following the most recent guidelin from the CDC, State and Federal Guidelines. The in-house Infection</li></ul>			

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 53

							O. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·			· · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245400	B WINC				С
		345102	B. WING			0	1/14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION			FISHER LOOP AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 21	F 88	80			
		e said the current CDC	1 00	50	Preventionist has been changed to a		
		COVID-19 testing were to			Preventionist has been changed to a better qualified employee who is current	ntly	
		they were symptomatic. The			SPICE Certified at the hospital level ar	-	
		tes of COVID-19 positive			has experience in that area. She will a		
		sted for COVID-19 unless			attend the upcoming SPICE Training in		
		The IP was unable to			April 2025. Jessica Raney, MSI, CIC,		
		n how the facility monitored			Clinical Infection Prevention Consultar	nt	
	-	19 symptoms to determine if			from the SPICE Center for Infection		
	they needed to be tes				Control reviewed policies and procedu	res	
					and surveyed the facility on 2/11/25. Ji		
	An interview was con	ducted with the Director of			Paulk, RN, BSN, CT-DNS, IP, CWS		
	Nursing (DON) on 1/3	7/25 at 3:45 PM. The DON			Regional Director of Clinical Services		
	said more than one c	ase of COVID-19 would be			Maximus Healthcare Group is the facil	ities	
	considered an outbre	ak. The DON said the facility			qualified consultant. The facility received	ed	
	tested residents and	staff for COVID-19 only if			and quickly implemented current infect	tion	
	they had symptoms.	The DON explained that the			control policies related to COVID-19,		
	facility followed the C	DC guidance for COVID-19			transmission based precautions, staff	and	
		nt guidance said to only test			resident testing guidelines with details		
		eone was symptomatic. The			return to work for staff (policies align w	/ith	
	-	mate of a COVID-19 positive			current CDC, State and Federal		
		nsidered close contact. She			regulations. PPE was ordered on 1/8/2	25	
		thought the facility should be			and the facility will review the stock of		
		ing for close contacts. The			PPE each week and order accordingly		
	-	he facility had not been			The Director of Nurses and the Infection		
		ing for close contacts and			Preventionist (IP) will increase infection	n	
	only tested the room	•			control surveillance to ensure PPE	41	
		se-by-case basis, because			Guidelines are adhered to throughout		
	-	recommendations for			facility in accordance with the CDC, St	ale	
	-	d changed and said to only			and Federal guidelines.		
		/ had symptoms. The DON roommate of COVID-19			The new IP s involvement with the pla	an	
		ould be tested and would			of correction includes: Working with SI		
		ervisor test them today. She			to educate current staff in real time rela		
	-	ot test the staff who worked			to PPE use and transmission-based		
		ositive residents. The DON			precautions/hand hygiene; Reviews ar	nd	
		only tested if they were			verifies proper PPE utilization, includin		
		DN thought the facility no			donning and doffing with new hires at	3	
		ort COVID-19 to the HD and			orientation; N95 fit-test at orientation		
	said she had not con			Audits med carts and medication room			

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 53

	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	3	COM	IPLETED
		345102	B. WING			С
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	545102		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		/14/2025
				75 FISHER LOOP	_	
MAGGIE V	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION		MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 880	Continued From page	<u>-</u> 22	F 88	30		
		utbreak. The DON said she	1.00	routinely and PRN for infection	n control	
		e HD today to see if they		related to compliance issues.	l control	
		facility's COVID-19 outbreak		Audits PPE utilization/ hand h	ygiene	
	and had left a messa	ge for the communicable		compliance routinely and PRN		
	disease nurse.			Oversees N95-fit testing- fit te	-	
	A			with flu/covid immunization wa		
		w was conducted with the 1 AM. The DON said she		Is responsible to deliver inform DON and Administrator relate		
		Nurse. The DON explained		potential communicable/viral of		
		to be called if the facility		(more than one individual) in t		
		ase of COVID-19 to go over		doing surveillance on both		
		any Personal Protective		Staff and residents as needed		
		eds, and ideas on how to		recommend when masking, a	s source	
		explained when she had		control, is indicated.	tracing	
		no longer needed to do the eet to report to the HD she		Has and will maintain logs for (residents/staff) during any sit	-	
	-	at to mean they no longer		where contact tracing is neces		
	-	VID-19 to the HD. The DON		Infection Control and Preventi		
	explained she consul	ted with the corporate nurse		education was sent to staff on		
		s infection control/ COVID-19		online training module and wil		
		they were not up to date.		conducted in person by the Di		
		hat the corporate nurse was ng the infection control/		Nurses and Administrative Nu		
	<b>e</b> .	nd was going to send the		designee for those staff memb not have access to SNF Clinic		
	updated policies to he			will be completed 2/28/25		
		ducted on 1/7/25 at 11:47				
		e. The HD Nurse said		No positive COVID-19 cases	at this time.	
		sed to call and report to the				
		or more confirmed cases of ours of each other. She				
		uld provide guidance and				
		the facility to help mitigate				
	the outbreak. She sta	ited the facility had not				
		eport a COVID-19 outbreak.				
		ned the facility should test				
		sidered a close contact. She				
		a COVID-19 positive				

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345102	B. WING				C 14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION			75 FISHER LOOP MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	HD nurse said the fac contacts on day 1, 3, facility was seeing CC or facility wide then the based testing of all re- explained residents a tested then tested even no new COVID-19 ca An interview was con AM with the NP. The follow CDC guidance COVID-19. The NP the recommended sympto- thought the CDC reco testing just because re- cases had been ident said she deferred que- testing if needed to the facility should have pe- should be following the An interview was con Administrator on 1/8/2 Administrator said she deferred to the DON a management of the CD Administrator thought following the most cur B. On 1/6/25 the IP w infection control polici management of COV precautions. The IP p entitled "Infection pre- program" dated 12/3/ revised it read "annual	cility should test close and 5. She stated if the DVID-19 positive cases unit hey needed to do broad isidents and staff. She nd staff needed to be initially ery 3-7 days until there were ses for 14 days. ducted on 1/8/25 at 11:18 NP said the facility should for health care settings for hought the CDC omatic testing. She had not commended broader based multiple COVID-19 positive iffied in the building. The NP estions regarding COVID-19 he IP. The IP stated the oblicies for COVID-19 and hose. ducted with the 25 at 12:24 PM. The e was not a nurse and and the IP for the COVID-19 outbreak. The it the facility had been rrent CDC guidance. ras asked to provide the ies the facility used for the ID and transmission-based provided a facility policy vention and control 21. Under date reviewed/ ally", there was no date to icy had last been reviewed/	F	880			

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	
		345102	B. WING				
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAGGIE \	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION			5 FISHER LOOP IAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	resident with an infect disease shall be place precautions as recom- guidelines." A facility policy dated Hygiene" read in part "All staff will perform p procedures to preven other personnel, resid "Hand hygiene is indi- under the conditions I attached hand hygien -Hand hygiene table o "before applying and protective equipment Before and after prov isolation." An updated facility po prevention, response 12/31/24 was receive and read in part: "The facility will estab manage individuals w COVID infection to in- aware of the recomm control (IPC) practice visual alerts (e.g sign and in strategic place about current IPC rec a process to makes e aware of recommend transmission to others	on-based precautions): A tion or communicable ed on transmission-based amended by current CDC 12/23/24 entitled "Hand : proper hand hygiene t the spread of infection to dents, and visitors." cated and will be performed listed in but not limited to the ne table." conditions listed included after removing personal (PPE), including gloves. iding care to residents on blicy entitled "COVID , and reporting" dated ed by the facility on 1/8/25 blish a process to identify and vith suspected or confirmed clude: Ensure everyone is ended infection prevention s in the facility by posting s, posters) at the entrance s to include instructions commendations. Establishing everyone entering the facility ed actions to prevention s."	F	880			
		tances by residing or					

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345102	B. WING				C 14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
MAGGIE	VALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION			5 FISHER LOOP IAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	experiencing a COVII respiratory infection. I facility risk assessme risk areas or resident of higher levels of cor respiratory virus trans had source control re health authorities." "HCP who enter the r suspected or confirme adhere to standard pr filtration or higher ma protection." On 1/6/25 at 9:50 AM observation was cond and lobby area. There present at the entrand the facility's COVID-1 control practices. The available on the recep staff or visitors. The A survey team and was An observation on 01 conducted of the sout was an opened box o on the nursing station An observation was co 10:37 AM to 10:47 AM and the 500-hall. The visible at the nursing #4 were observed at a surgical masks on that their chin and not cov Nurse #4 was observ	D or other outbreak of Facility wide or based on a nt, targeted toward higher populations during periods mmunity COVID or other smission; have otherwise commended by public oom a resident with ed COVID infection should recautions and use a N95 sk, gown, gloves, and eye M upon entry to the facility an ducted of the reception desk e was no visual signage ce to alert staff or visitors of 9 outbreak or infection ere were no surgical masks otion desk countertop for administrator greeted the not wearing a mask. /6/25 at 10:37 AM was th nursing station. There if surgical masks available	F	880			

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 53

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES	FORM OMB NC		APPROVED 0. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		345102	B. WING				14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION			5 FISHER LOOP IAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	511, 513, 514, and 51 transmission-based p outside of the room d located outside of eac precautions room with gloves, and eye prote masks observed on th A continuous observa 1/6/25 from 10:51 AW He was observed wal mask. He stopped at precaution room and gloves and entered ro was observed from th Resident #48's bed to check. He entered the resident room and the When Nurse #4 exiter room, he had remove Nurse #1 was then ob hallway and entered r transmission- based p at 10:56 AM. He obta the PPE cart located on and entered the ro gown, gloves, or eye room 505 at 10:58 AM mask before walking He carried his mask v station and disposed the nursing station an An interview was con 01/6/25 at 11:39 AM. rooms on the 500-hal precautions in place to COVID-19. He said th	9 were observed to have a recautions sign on the oor. There were carts ch transmission-based n surgical masks, gowns, ection. There were no N95	F	880			

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 53

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FC	TED: 02/14/2025 DRM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) D	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345102	B. WING				C 01/14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
MACCIEN	ALLEY NURSING AND I			75 F	ISHER LOOP		
WAGGIE	VALLET NORSING AND	REHABILITATION		MA	GGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	tested positive for CC precautions were put room. He said all the were identified by an of the door and said i transmission-based p care for the roommat COVID-19 they still n #4 said staff needed and eye protection w COVID-19 positive ro #48 was COVID-19 p on a gown or eye pro Resident #48's room checking her blood g have worn a gown ar in the room longer or contact care. Nurse # room 511 to set up a #11 on her table. He COVID-19 positive, b to wear all the PPE to Nurse #4 said he had transmission-based p required PPE should isolation room. He did should be used or if t facility. An observation of Ph conducted on 1/6/25 observed in transmiss room 506. He was ob of bed 506 B with a p bike. PT #1 was obse mask but was not we protection. Resident a COVID-19 positive. I	DVID-19 transmission-based into place for the entire COVID-19 positive rooms isolation sign on the outside f staff went into a precautions room to provide e who did not have eeded to wear PPE. Nurse to wear gloves, gown, mask, hen they went into a pom. Nurse #4 said Resident positive and he had not put tection when he went in to because he had just been lucose. He said he would nd eye protection if had been been doing more high f4 said he had gone into pudding cup for Resident said Resident #11 was put he did not feel he needed p just set up a pudding cup.	F	880			

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 53

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES       OMB NO. 0938-0         STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING       (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED         C       C	ONSTRUCTION (X3					
			· ,			
345102 B. WING 01/14/2025		3	B. WING	345102		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	STRE			ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NAME OF PF
75 FISHER LOOP	-ISHER LOOP	75 F				
MAGGIE VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751	GGIE VALLEY, NC 28751	MAG		REHABILITATION	ALLEY NURSING AND F	MAGGIE V
(X4) ID PREFIX TAGSUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAGID PREFIX TAGPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE DEFICIENCY)(X5) COMPLE DATE DEFICIENCY	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	FIX	PREF	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	(EACH DEFICIENC	PREFIX
F 880       Continued From page 28       F 880         room at 11:03 AM. PT #1 exited the room wearing the surgical mask.       F 880         An interview was conducted with PT #1 on 1/6/25 at 11:03 AM. PT #1 explained he had been doing in room therapy with Resident #19's roommate.         He explained Resident #19 was COVID-19 positive, but his roommate was not. PT #1 said the transmission-based precatulons were only for bed 506 A (Resident #19) but were not for the roommate in 506 B. PT #1 said if he had been working with Resident #19 he would have needed to wear a gown, gloves, mask, and eye protection but had not though he needed to wear it when he was in the room working with Resident #19 positive rooms were identified using a sign and therapy received an updated list of COVID-19 positive rooms were identified using a sign and therapy received an updated list of COVID-19 positive residents every day. PT #1 said he was aware of the isolation sign on the door but had thought it just applied to the COVID-19 positive residents every day. PT #1 said he was aware of the isolation sign on the door but had thought it just applied to the COVID-19 positive resident in the room. He said he disinfected the portable therapy exercise bike after it was used in a COVID-19 positive room.         A continuous observation was conducted on 116/25 from 12:27 PM to 12:37 PM of Nurse Aide #4 (NA) providing feeding assistance to Resident #14 in transmission-based precaution room 514. Resident #14 was not COVID-19 positive. NA #1 was observed wearing a gown, gloves, and a surgical mask. Na was notied and to cover her nose. She was sitting at Resident #14's bedside assisting with feeding. She repositioned her mask to cover her nose at 12: 37 PM and		= 880	F	T #1 exited the room wearing ducted with PT #1 on 1/6/25 xplained he had been doing Resident #19's roommate. Int #19 was COVID-19 mate was not. PT #1 said ed precautions were only for #19) but were not for the PT #1 said if he had been t #19 he would have needed es, mask, and eye protection e needed to wear it when he ing with Resident #19's COVID-19 positive rooms a sign and therapy received VID-19 positive residents d he was aware of the door but had thought it just -19 positive resident in the nfected the portable therapy was used in a COVID-19 was used in a COVID-19 was conducted on 1 to 12:37 PM of Nurse Aide ding assistance to Resident tased precaution room 514. t COVID-19 positive, but her #21) was COVID-19 observed wearing a gown, I mask. She was not e protection. NA #4's illed down and did not cover tting at Resident #14's n feeding. She repositioned	room at 11:03 AM. PT the surgical mask. An interview was con at 11:03 AM. PT #1 e in room therapy with He explained Resider positive, but his room the transmission-base bed 506 A (Resident roommate in 506 B. F working with Residen to wear a gown, glove but had not thought h was in the room work roommate. He stated were identified using an updated list of CO every day. PT #1 said isolation sign on the of applied to the COVID room. He said he disi exercise bike after it to positive room. A continuous observe 1/6/25 from 12:27 PM #4 (NA) providing fee #14 in transmission-b Resident #14 was no roommate (Resident is positive. NA #1 was of gloves, and a surgical observed wearing eye surgical mask was pu her nose. She was sit bedside assisting with	F 880

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 53

		MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MI II T		DNSTRUCTION		O. 0938-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,			· · ·	IPLETED
							С
		345102	B. WING			0.	1/14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABII ITATION		75 FI	ISHER LOOP		
				MAC	GGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 29	F	380			
		on the PPE cart outside of					
An observation and inte NA #4 on 1/7/25 from 1 #4 was observed at the the hallway, and enterin 500-hall that did not ha precautions in place. N on, but it was pulled do covering her nose or m a mask for source contr discretion. She said we into a transmission-base mandatory. NA #4 expl residents in the room w then transmission-base the entire room. NA #4 worn her mask over he		nave transmission-based NA #4 had a surgical mask down under her chin and not mouth. NA # 4 said wearing ntrol was up to staff wearing a mask when going ased precautions room was plained if one of the was COVID-19 positive sed precautions applied to #4 said she should have her nose and eye protection ismission-based precaution					
	on 1/6/25. She said s protection. NA #4 said education on PPE an worn when entering a She said a gown, ma protection were need	d what PPE needed to be a COVID-19 positive room. sk, gloves, and eye ed when entering a					
	never been told by th needed to be worn fo residents. She did no worn when caring for resident. NA #4 said	the facility only provided vas not sure if N95 masks					
	NA #4's employee ed	lucation record was reviewed d received infection control					

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 53

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	/ APPROVED
	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				<u>OMB NC</u>	0.0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			A. BUILDI	ING _		,	~
		345102	B. WING				C 14/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
				7	75 FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE \	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION		Ν	MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORT OR I	LICE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	Continued From page	e 30	F	880			
	An observation was o	onducted on 1/6/25 at 12:38					
	PM of NA #3 deliverir	ng meal trays on 500-hall.					
		entering transmission-based					
		wearing a surgical mask,					
	gown, and gloves. Th						
	-	chin and not covering her					
		3 was not wearing eye					
	-	ot remove or change her					
	-	kiting room 506 and the ned under her chin after					
		#3 removed her gown and					
		of them in the trash when					
	she exited the room a						
	hygiene.						
	An intension and she						
		ervation was conducted with					
		9:53 to 9:59 AM. NA #3 nursing station and in the					
		She was not wearing a					
	-	ff only had to wear a mask					
		VID-19 positive resident					
		hould cover the nose and					
	mouth. NA #3 said sh	e had thought she had her					
	mask pulled up over l	ner nose when she had					
	-	ssion-based precautions					
	rooms to deliver mea	-					
		on-based precautions were					
		en if only one resident in the					
		positive. NA #3 said she					
	received education or	cility since 2023 and had					
		d what PPE needed to be					
		COVID-19 positive room.					
	-	eded to wear a gown, mask,					
		/ went into a COVID-19					
		as not sure if staff needed to					
	· ·	hen caring for COVID-19					
		e stated she had only ever					

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 53

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				F	ITED: 02/14/2025 ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		DNSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY
		345102	B. WING				C 01/14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				75 F	ISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION		MAG	GGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	sure if N95 masks we NA #3 recalled she h anyone at the facility for source control if th outbreak. NA #3 expl individual staff choice had forgotten she new NA #3's employee ed and revealed she had training in February 2 A continuous observe 1/7/25 from 9:13 AM #1. She was observe transmission-based p clean. She was wear surgical mask. At 9:1 room 506 and remov	at the facility and was not ere available at the facility. ad never been told by staff needed to wear a mask here was a COVID-19 lained wearing a mask was e. NA #3 further stated she eded to wear eye protection. Aucation record was reviewed d received infection control 2024 and July 2024. ation was conducted on to 9:40 AM of Housekeeper ed entering precaution room 506 to ing a gown, gloves, and a 9 AM housekeeper #1 exited ed the gown and gloves and		880			
	cart. Housekeeper # hygiene or remove he gloves and went to ro not a COVID-19 posi 504, removed her glo the trash on her clear had the same surgica perform hand hygien before donning new g 503 to clean which w room. She exited roo and disposed of them cart. She did not perf the same surgical ma new gloves and a go transmission-based p	he trash on her cleaning 1 did not perform hand er mask. She donned new born 504 to clean, which was tive room. She exited room oves and disposed of them in ning cart. Housekeeper #1 al mask in place and did not e after exiting room 504 gloves and entering room as not a COVID-19 positive m 503, removed her gloves in in the trash on her cleaning form hand-hygiene and had ask in place. She donned win to enter precaution room 505 to #1 was stopped as she was					

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 32 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	ED: 02/14/2025 RM APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345102	B. WING			0.	C I/ <b>14/2025</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
				75	FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION				MA	AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 32	F	880			
	on 1/7/25 at 9:41 AM had forgotten to perfor removing her PPE an gloves. She stated sh PPE on the transmiss when she entered an Housekeeper #1 expl to wear eye protectio COVID-19 positive ro said she had been eo after exiting a transm room but had forgotte surgical mask was th facility; and did not kr mask when she went room. On 1/7/25 at 9:17 AV entering transmission 513. Nurse #3 was w gown, and gloves but protection. She remo and performed hand room. Nurse #3 did n surgical mask when se An interview and obs 1/7/25 at 10:11 AM w observed at the north (500-hall) not wearing to wear a mask when positive room. Nurse a mask whey they we because there was co positive residents, an test positive for COV	lained she knew she needed n when she went into a som but had forgotten. She ducated to change her mask ission-based precaution en. Housekeeper #1 said a e only mask offered by the now she needed an N95 into a COVID-19 positive I Nurse #3 was observed n-based precaution room earing a surgical mask, t she was not wearing eye wed the gown and gloves hygiene before exiting the ot remove and change her she exited the room. ervation was conducted on ith Nurse #3. Nurse #3 was					

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 33 of 53

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE	ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING _			
		345102	B. WING				C 14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION	75 FISHER LOOP				
	·······			N	MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	E	(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 33	F	880			
		sk when she had come to					
		lurse #3 stated staff did not except for in COVID-19					
		ad forgotten to wear eye					
	protection when she	went into the COVID-19					
		ise of her eyeglasses. Nurse ived training on PPE and					
		loves, and eye protection					
		e care of COVID-19 positive					
	residents.						
		education record was					
		ed she had received infection					
		pruary 2024 and July 2024.					
		nterview was conducted on					
		NA #5. She was observed ent room that was not on					
	-	precautions on the 500-hall.					
	-	a mask. NA #5 stated staff					
	going into a COVID-1	a mask except for when 9 positive room.					
	gg	• F					
	An observation and ir 1/8/25 at 8:52 AM of	nterview was conducted on					
		edication cart on 500-hall					
		a mask. Nurse #4 stated					
	staff were only require	ed to wear a mask in oms, but that staff did not					
	have to wear a mask						
	A						
		ducted on 1/7/25 at 11:47 municable Disease Nurse.					
	She stated a gown, g	loves, N95 mask, and eye					
	•	used by staff for COVID-19					
		explained ideally the patient e room but if unable to					
	remove the infected p	patient, then the roommate					
	needed to be isolated	l as well. She said universal					

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 34 of 53

	S FOR MEDICARE &					IO. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /	PLE CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED
					С	
		345102	B. WING			1/14/2025
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
MAGGIE V	ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION		75 FISHER LOOP MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 34	F 88	30		
		commended and best	1.00			
	practice during a CO					
	An interview was con	ducted on 1/7/25 at 2:41 PM				
		ated she had been the				
	facility's IP since 201	8 and had attended the State				
		Control and Epidemiology				
	. ,	s. She had most recently				
		arch 2021. The IP indicated				
	staff should follow tra					
		r a mask, gown, gloves, and				
	eye protection when					
	positive room. The IF	precautions were for the				
		ded the roommate if only				
		om was positive. The IP				
		orm hand-hygiene after				
		efore putting new gloves on.				
	She stated staff masl	ks should cover their nose				
	and mouth entirely if	-				
	-	precaution room. The IP				
		row their mask away and get				
		ng an isolation room. The IP				
		choice if they wanted to COVID-19 positive rooms				
		s. She said staff did not have				
		s going into a COVID-19				
		P explained the facility had an				
	•	to the facility right before				
		em on how to do fit testing				
	for N95 masks. She	said the facility had ordered				
		d N95 masks but that they				
		ed yet. She did not say when				
		s and N95 masks had been				
		the facility had used KN95				
		ndemic and the facility had				
		l masks because they had were no longer allowed to				
	LITOUUTIER IN MARKS		1			1

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 35 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 02/14/2025 M APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		345102	B. WING			01	C / <b>14/2025</b>
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAGGIE	VALLEY NURSING AND I			75 F	FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIL	VALLET NORSING AND			MA	GGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	on infection control p transmission-based p IP explained staff rece then twice a year, typ The IP said staff rece training last in July 20 Housekeeper #1 had perform hand-hygien PPE and gloves, but education. A follow up interview on 1/9/25 at 10:55 AN had received the COV response policy from according to the polic N95 mask when ente rooms. The IP explain transmission-based p staff on the different to precautions and what of precaution. The IP using an older version precaution/ sign for C that indicated a surgi IP said she had not b transmission-based p COVID-19 had chang surgical mask could the had not realized the to precaution/ sign the f current version until ther attention on 1/7/2 An interview was com PM with the Director said staff should follo	ractices, hand-hygiene, precautions, and PPE. The eived training on hire and pically in January and July. Eived infection control 024. The IP did not know why not known she needed to e after she removed her said she needed additional was conducted with the IP M. She explained the facility VID-19 prevention and corporate on 1/8/25 and ey staff needed to use an ring COVID-19 positive need she used the facility's precaution signs to educate types of transmission-based t PPE to wear for each type said the facility had been n of transmission-based COVID-19 positive residents cal mask could be used. The een aware the precautions/ sign for ged and no longer included a be used. The IP said she ransmission-based acility was using was not the he surveyor had brought it to 25. ducted on 1/07/25 at 3:45 of Nursing (DON). The DON w transmission-based r a mask, gown, gloves, and	F	880			

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 36 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345102	B. WING				C 14/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION			5 FISHER LOOP IAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	positive room. She st hand-hygiene after re staff used a surgical r residents. The DON e outside trainer come on how to do fit testim The DON said the fac staff had not been fit- stated the facility had not sure if they could explained someone h longer be used but sh had told her KN95 ma used. The DON said HD to obtain guidance regarding N95 or KNS DON stated it was sta wear a mask in non-co areas for their protect wear them unless goi room. A follow up interview f DON on 1/9/25 at 12: she thought the faciliti but said the N95 mass had not arrived yet. T spoken with the HD a Disease Nurse on 1/8 facility could have sta N95 masks arrived. S had the COVID-19 Pr policy in-house to refe received it from corpor facility did not have a transmission-based p explained the older ve transmission-based p	ated staff should perform moving PPE. The DON said mask for COVID-19 positive explained the facility had an to the facility and train them gright before Christmas. cility had N95 masks, but the tested yet to use them. She KN95 masks, but she was be used. The DON had told them they could no he did not remember who asks could no longer be she had not contacted the e or recommendations 25 mask use for staff. The aff choice if they wanted to covid rooms or common tion, but they did not have to ing into a COVID-19 positive was conducted with the 27 PM. The DON explained by had N95 masks in house ks had been ordered but the DON said she had and the HD Communicable 8/25 and they had said the aff use KN95 masks until the She said the facility had not revention and Response erence until they had orate on 1/8/25. She said the separate specific precautions policy. She	F	880				

If continuation sheet Page 37 of 53

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 02/14/2025 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE : COMPL	LETED
		345102	B. WING		_	01/1	, 14/2025
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
MAGGIE	VALLEY NURSING AND I	REHABILITATION		5 FISHER LOOP MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 2	28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	had said a surgical m DON had not realized precautions sign the f COVID-19 positive re was not current. The Response and Repor received on 1/8/25 sa needed by staff for C during an outbreak st for source control. Th not had the COVID-1 not know the guidand the facility had a COV pandemic but that it f not current, and the fa said prior to receiving corporate on 1/8/25 th guidance and had the following the most cu said she did not have with all the CDC guid facility did not know v guidance was. A follow up telephone 1/13/25 at 11:55 AM Administrator. The Do been responsible for testing supplies and f DON said she had or facility on 1/8/25. She order a new fit test kit had in-house expired had received the N95 the HD said it was ok masks for care of CO	ask could be used. The d the transmission-based facility was using for sidents had changed and DON said the COVID-19 ting policy the facility had aid an N95 mask was OVID-19 positive rooms and aff needed to wear a mask e DON said the facility had 9 policy to reference and did we had changed. She said /ID-19 plan from the nad not been updated, was acility no longer used it. She the updated policy from he facility had used CDC ought they had been rrent guidance. The DON an explanation except that ance changes/ updates the what the most current	F 880				

If continuation sheet Page 38 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	ED: 02/14/2025 RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	TE SURVEY IPLETED
		345102	B. WING			0,	C 1/14/2025
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ALLEY NURSING AND F			7	75 FISHER LOOP		
				N	MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	1/8/25 at 11:18 AM. T wear a gown, N95 ma protection when going rooms. She said the f guidance for COVID- was still recommende for source control. She have infection control should be following th a mask in the facility a but that every facility control policies and h differently. An interview was con PM with the Administration follow transmission-b all required PPE reco going into a COVID-1 staff should perform h PPE. The Administration mandated for staff to COVID-19 positive ro C. A facility policy ent guidance for COVID p 9/23/22 read in part: "Conventional staffing Healthcare personnel moderate illness who severely immunocom work after the followir least 7 days have pas appeared if a negativ 48 hours prior to return testing is not perform	ducted with the NP on The NP said staff should ask, gloves, and eye g into COVID-19 positive facility should follow CDC 19. She was not sure if it ed for staff to wear a mask the stated the facility should 1 policy's for COVID-19 and hose. The NP said she wore and when seeing residents had different infection andled an outbreak ducted on 1/8/25 at 12:24 rator. She said staff should ased precautions and wear mmended by the CDC when 9 positive room. She said hand-hygiene after removing tor said face masks were not wear except for in toms. titled "Return to work positive employees" dated g: 1 (HCP) with mild to are not moderately to promised could return to ng criteria have been met: At seed since symptoms first e viral test is obtained within rning to work (or 10 days if ed or if a positive test at day nours have passed since last	F	880			

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 39 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES			PRINTED: 02/14/202 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039			
STATEMENT C	FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				
		345102	B. WING		C 01/14/2025			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	•			
				75 FISHER LOOP				
MAGGIE V	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION		MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION E APPROPRIATE DATE			
F 880	Continued From page	e 39 ptoms have improved. If	F 88	30				
	using an antigen test, negative test obtained hours later. HCP who were asym infection and are not immunocompromised the following criteria h days have passed sin positive viral test if a obtained within 48 ho (or 10 days if testing i positive test at day 5- HCP should have a n 5 and again 48 hours HCP with severe to c moderately to severe could return to work a have been met: At lead days have passed sin appeared, and at leads since last fever withour medications, and sym test-based strategy a to severely immunoco used to inform the du "Contingency staffing Employees with mild	, HCP should have a d on day 5 and again 48 ptomatic throughout their moderately to severely d could return to work after have been met: at least 7 hoce the date of their first negative viral test is ours prior to returning to work is not performed or if a -7). If using an antigen test, negative test obtained on day later. ritical illness who are not ly immunocompromised after the following criteria ast 10 days and up to 20 hoce symptoms first st 24 hours have passed ut the use of fever-reducing hptoms have improved. The s described for moderately ompromised HCP can be ration of work restrictions."						
	fever without the use medications, and sym Asymptomatic employ immunocompromised	nptoms have improved.						

If continuation sheet Page 40 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 02/14/ FORM APPRC OMB NO. 0938-	OVE	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345102	B. WING		C 01/14/2025	5	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-	
				75 FISHER LOOP			
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND I	REHABILITATION		MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751	I		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLE	ETIO	
F 880	work restriction with p (example- type of pat symptoms, degree of The facility's list of CO reviewed with the IP of IP on 1/9/25 at 10:50 - On 12/26/24 the So positive for COVID. T working on 12/26/24 she tested positive. T returned to work on 1 after testing positive for -On 12/27/24 the from positive for COVID. T was working on 12/27 when she tested posi Receptionist returned was day 5 after testin -On 12/27/24 Nurse # The IP said Nurse #6 which was day 7 after and worked on the 10 -On 12/31/24 Nurse # The IP said Nurse #4 the 500-hall. The IP s work on 1/6/25 which	te before implementing. No prioritization considerations ients they care for, patient interaction)" OVID positive staff was during an interview with the AM and revealed: cial Worker (SW) tested The IP said the SW was and was sent home when The IP stated the SW 2/30/24 which was day 4 for COVID. It desk Receptionist tested The IP said the Receptionist 7/24 and was sent home tive. The IP stated the I to work on 1/1/25 which to g positive for COVID. The tested positive for COVID. The testing positive for COVID.	F 88	0			
	staff member tested p said the EVS staff me on the 400-hall. The member returned to v day 5 after testing po on the 400- hall.	onmental Services (EVS) positive for COVID. The IP ember last worked on 1/2/25 IP stated the EVS staff work on 1/7/25 which was sitive for COVID and worked or "Interim Guidance for					

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 41 of 53

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 02/14/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345102	B. WING		C 01/14/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	•
	ALLEY NURSING AND			75 FISHER LOOP	
WAGGIE	ALLET NORSING AND	REHABILITATION		MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	e 41	F 88	80	
		e Personnel (HCP) with	1 00		
		2) Infection or Exposure to			
		odated March 18, 2024, read			
	in part:				
	"Return to Work Crite	eria for HCP with			
	SARS-CoV-2 Infection	on			
	The following are crit	teria to determine when HCP			
	-	fection could return to work			
		y severity of symptoms and			
	-	-compromising conditions.			
		rk, HCP should self-monitor			
		ek re-evaluation from			
		f symptoms recur or worsen. .g., rebound) these HCP			
	should be restricted f	- ,			
		ces to prevent transmission			
	-	f well-fitting source control)			
		t the healthcare criteria below			
		ess an alternative diagnosis			
	HCP with mild to mo	derate illness who are not			
		ely immunocompromised			
	could return to work	after the following criteria			
	have been met:				
	-	e passed since symptoms			
		gative viral test* is obtained to returning to work (or 10			
		performed or if a positive test			
	at day 5-7), and				
		ve passed since last fever			
		ver-reducing medications,			
	and	-			
		ugh, shortness of breath)			
	have improved.				
		ecular) or antigen test may			
		antigen test, HCP should			
	-	obtained on day 5 and again			
	48 hours later	ntomotio throughout the -i-			
	nce who were asym	ptomatic throughout their			

If continuation sheet Page 42 of 53

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 02/14/2 FORM APPRO OMB NO. 0938-03
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345102	B. WING		C 01/14/2025
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	
MAGGIE V	ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION		75 FISHER LOOP MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751	
0(0)15		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	DN SHOULD BE COMPLETING COMPLETING DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 42	F 880		
		moderately to severely	1 000		
		d could return to work after			
	the following criteria				
	- At least 7 days have	e passed since the date of			
	-	al test if a negative viral test*			
		hours prior to returning to			
		esting is not performed or if a			
	Positive test at day 5	-7). ecular) or antigen test may			
		antigen test, HCP should			
	-	obtained on day 5 and again			
	48 hours later	, - S			
	HCP with severe to c	ritical illness who are not			
		ely immunocompromised			
		after the following criteria			
	have been met:				
	-At least 10 days and since symptoms first	l up to 20 days have passed			
	5 1	ve passed since last fever			
		ver-reducing medications,			
	and	······································			
	-Symptoms (e.g., cou have improved.	ugh, shortness of breath)			
		egy as described below for			
		ely immunocompromised			
	HCP can be used to restriction.	inform the duration of work			
		t determine which HCP will			
		petent virus for longer			
		n. Disease severity factors			
		immuno-compromising			
	conditions should be				
		opriate duration for specific			
	HCP.	-4-6-4-			
	HCP who are modera				
	immunocompromised	a may produce It virus beyond 20 days after			
	symptom onset or, for				
		hout their infection, the date			

If continuation sheet Page 43 of 53

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 02/14/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345102	B. WING		C 01/14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	•
MAGGIE	VALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION		75 FISHER LOOP	
	1			MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 43	F 880		
	of their first positive v				
		strategy (as described			
	below) and consultation disease specialist or				
		pecialist is recommended to			
	determine when thes	e HCP may return to work."			
	at 10:52 AM. The IP information about the symptoms, onset of s symptoms. The IP ex	ymptoms, or resolution of plained staff were kept out			
	COVID-19. The IP sta	after testing positive for ated staff had not been 9 prior to being allowed to			
		P said the return-to-work nad been using for staff said			
	that was what they ha	k to work after 5 days and ad been going by. The IP			
	said the facility had n work policy on hand t	ot had the updated return to to reference and had			
		from the corporate nurse.			
		updated return to work I1/1/24. She said according			
		y have returned to work too			
		VID-19. The IP agreed staff			
	-	ous if they returned to work ontribute to the spread of			
	COVID-19 within the	•			
		ducted with the DON on			
		The DON said the guidance using said staff could come			
	-	after having COVID-19. The			
	return-to-work criteria to the policy staff may	a policy and said according y have come back to work			
		explained before they had policy on 1/8/25 the facility			

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 44 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		345102	B. WING _				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAGGIE	VALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION			FISHER LOOP GGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	had been using an ins staff could return to w A follow up telephone 1/13/25 at 11:55 AM M Administrator. The DO been using an older a guidance policy that r said the older return to aligned with the curre explained the return-to been using had inclue staff to return to work been what the facility said the facility had n staffing plan. She said return to work guidan realized it had change guidance updates. Th been responsible for return to work after C An interview with the conducted on 1/9/25 had thought the facility most current CDC guidan covident the return-to corporate on 1/8/25. D. On 1/6/25 the IP w infection control polic the management of th outbreak. The IP prov guidance for COVID- dated 9/23/22, COVID	accurate policy that said ork in 5 days. Interview was conducted on with the DON and DN explained the facility had and inaccurate return to work needed to be updated. She o work policy had not of CDC guidance. She o work policy the facility had ded a contingency option for after 5 days and that had had been using. The DON ot been using a contingency d they had used the same ce for so long she had not ed with of all the CDC ne DON stated the IP had determining when staff could OVID-19. Administrator was at 1:06 PM. She said she ty had been following the idance. The Administrator d to the DON and IP to ance to mitigate the She said the facility had -work criteria policy from was asked to provide the ies used by the facility for ne facility's COVID-19 vided a return-to-work 19 positive employees policy	F	380			

-		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	): 02/14/2025 MAPPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC AND PLAN OF CORRECTIO	CIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345102	B. WING			-		C 14/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR	SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
MAGGIE VALLEY NU	RSING AND F	REHABILITATION			5 FISHER LOOP IAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28	3751		
	CH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
control pr infection i had a "da "annually had last b An intervi at 2:41 Pl any other policies p An intervi at 3:45 Pl guidance outbreak. other infe been prov An additio Director of DON said on 1/6/25 hand and facility did electronic contacted infection of the policies th The DON reviewing and was g today (1/8 used CD0 receiving thought th	prevention a tate reviewed ", the policy been reviewed iew with the M. The IP st infection co- provided. iew was con M. She said for the man She stated ction contro vided on 1/6 onal interview of Nursing or d the infection is were the polic is were the polic is by the su cally. The DC d the corporation control polic es by the su e nurse told h he facility ha I explained t g/updating th going to sen B/25). The DC C guidance f	y dated 12/3/21. The nd control program policy / revised" section that read did not indicate the date it ed/ revised. IP was conducted on 1/7/25 ated the facility did not have ntrol policies than the ducted with DON on 1/7/25 the facility used CDC agement of the COVID-19 the facility did not have any policies than what had /25. w was conducted with the n 1/8/25 at 9:31 AM. The n control policies provided blicies the facility had on sing. The DON stated the ccess to policies DN explained she had ate nurse about the facility's ies after being asked about rveyor. She stated the ner the infection control d needed to be updated. hat the corporate nurse was e infection control policies ON said the facility had for COVID-19 prior to I policies today and had n following the CDC	F	880				

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 46 of 53

DEPARTMENT OF HEA CENTERS FOR MEDIC							FORM	D: 02/14/2025 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY LETED
		345102	B. WING					C 14/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPP	LIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				.	75 FISHER LOOP			
MAGGIE VALLEY NURSIN	g and f	REHABILITATION			MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751			
PREFIX (EACH D	EFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Administrator Administrator updated infec on 1/8/25. Shi infection polic really had a p recommendat On 01/9/25 at conducted wit she thought th CDC guidance COVID-19 ou said they had been following was not the ch Administrator date in-house resource and COVID-19 ou facility should policies on ha follow that alig A follow up tel 1/13/25 at 11: Administrator infection conth had prior to 1/ CDC guidance testing, and s had been usir needed to be consulted with reviewed/upd and sent the u	vas cono on 1/8/2 said the cion con e explain ies from olicy and ions. 01:06 F h the Ac ie facilit e for the break b not real g for the cibreak b not real g for the cibreak b not real g for the cibreak u have ha nd at the infectio follow fo break u have ha nd at the g policie aff return g policie updated the con ated the polated the con	e 46 ducted with the 25 at 12:24 PM. The facility had received the trol policies from corporate hed prior to receiving the corporate they had not d were going by the CDC PM an interview was dministrator. She explained y had been following current management of the ut said they were not. She ized the guidance they had management of COVID-19 DC recommendations. The facility had not had up to n control policies to or the management of the ntil 1/8/25. She stated the ad updated infection control e facility to resource and h current CDC guidance. interview was conducted on with the DON and DN explained that the y and procedures the facility d not aligned with current DVID-19 management, n to work. She said they es that were inaccurate and I. The DON stated she porate nurse who infection control policies to DN explained with all the in CDC recommendations/	F	880				

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 47 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345102	B. WING				C 14/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION			75 FISHER LOOP MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	guidance they had no changed and the polic The facility's Administ immediate jeopardy of The facility submitted allegation of immedia 1. Identify those recip are likely to suffer, a s a result of the noncor On 12/26/2024 Resid Resident #98 (500 ha and were placed on is 12/26/24. The facility start of an outbreak b tracing or broad-base residents within the fa Centers for Disease ( (CDC) guidelines. On 01/07/2025 staff v to not utilize source of transmission-based p and in accordance wi caring for residents w When the outbreak w not have a supply of I while providing care t who required transmi facility policy and CD were ordered by the I 1/8/25. The facility co permission from the la	trator was informed of the on 1/8/25 at 12:47 PM. the following credible te jeopardy removal. tients who have suffered, or serious adverse outcome as inpliance: ent #18 (400 hall) and ill) tested positive for COVID solation precautions on determined this to be the ut did not initiate contact ed testing for staff or other acility in accordance with Control and Prevention	F	880			
	the KN-95 masks unt	il the N-95 are obtained. The N-95 masks by the Director					

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 48 of 53

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345102	B. WING			C 01/14/2025		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAGGIE \	ALLEY NURSING AND F	<b>EHABILITATION</b>			FISHER LOOP AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION     FIX     (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE     C       G     CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)     DEFICIENCY			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From page of Nursing on 12/26/2 Seventeen residents between 12/26/2024 The facility was not for procedures per CDC work restriction guida personnel for 6 staff r positive for COVID. T incorrect policy which out of work for five da The facility failed to n department of the CC ensure staff were usin control per CDC guid On 01/08/2025 The D the local health depar outbreak. Recommen department were to c and ensure staff mem	e 48 24. and four staff tested positive and 01/07/2025. bllowing policy and guidance for isolation and nce for healthcare members who tested The facility was utilizing an a stated the staff would be tys after a positive episode. otify the local health DVID outbreak and failed to ng recommended source elines.	F	880	DEFICIENCY)			
	for transmission-base On 01/08/25 The Dire administrative nurses on all residents not co staff in all department contracted staff. Thre no additional staff we Nursing will track staff roster and schedule, departments and age prior to them being pe	ed precautions. ector of Nursing and completed COVID testing ponfirmed positive and all ts, including agency and te additional residents and re positive. The Director of if using the master staffing which includes all ncy staff, to provide testing ermitted to return. No staff until COVID testing and						

If continuation sheet Page 49 of 53

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345102					OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345102	B. WING _			C 01/14/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
				7	5 FISHER LOOP		
MAGGIE	VALLEY NURSING AND F	REMABILITATION		N	IAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 49	F	380			
	COVID testing for all staff and residents will continue per facility policy and CDC guidelines every 3-7 day until there is a 14-day interval of no new positive cases.						
	who tested positive for possible upon learnin and reviewed the resi residents were identif serious adverse outco deficient practice. A to staff have tested posi- one have experience have not required inte experienced moderat recovered since recei	er examined each resident or Covid 19 as soon as g of the positive test result ident chart at that time. No fied as having suffered omes as a result of the otal of 21 residents and 5 tive as of 01/08/2025. All but d mild to no symptoms and ervention. One resident e illness but has fully iving Paxlovid. No residents ed or expired due to the					
	of the deficient praction have declined the CC	entified as having the dverse outcomes as a result ce especially those who DVID vaccination. Of 97 nave been vaccinated.					
	process or system fai	the entity will take to alter the ilure to prevent a serious n occurring or recurring, and be complete.					
	reviewed the current procedures to ensure CDC guidance for CC and PPE requirement	st, and Regional Nurse					

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 50 of 53

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/14/2025		
		345102	B. WING _					
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAGGIE	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION			5 FISHER LOOP IAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	COVID-19 policy and aligned with the lates: COVID-19 including t requirements/transmi and work restriction g personnel and found areas. The facility's p these infection contro align with current CDU the Regional Nurse, I the DON. The Infection Administrator, Director Practitioner were edu infection control policit 1/08/25 by the Region Nurses Beginning 1/08/25 the responsible for order is an adequate supply was notified of this re Administrator. All staff present in the educated on the infect procedures including equipment (PPE) for control and transmiss CDC guidelines by th administrative nurses will track staff using n schedule, which inclu departments and age provide in person edu permitted to return to and contracted staff v	procedures to ensure it t CDC guidance for esting and PPE ssion-based precautions juidance for healthcare it to be incorrect in these olicies and procedures for a areas were updated to C guidance on 1/08/25 by infection Preventionist and on Preventionist, or of Nursing and Nurse cated on the corrected ies and procedures on hal Nurse and the Director of e Director of Nursing will be ing PPE and ensuring there y of all PPE supplies and sponsibility on 1/8/25 by the e facility on 01/08/25 were ction control policy and personal protective COVID including source ion-based precautions and e Director of Nursing and . The Director of Nursing master staffing roster and	F	880				

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 51 of 53

	FORM	M APPROVED					
	CONSTRUCTION		0. 0938-0391				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
				_			с
		345102	B. WING			01/	14/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAGGIE \	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION			5 FISHER LOOP		
		-		N	AGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751		1
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	F	(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	· · ·	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		DATE
			-		DEFICIENCY)		
		4	_				
F 880	Continued From page		F	880			
		ation with be included new staff in all departments,					
		f. The Nurse Educator was					
	-	onsibility on 1/8/25 by the					
	Director of Nursing.						
	All cases of COVID w	ill be reported to the local					
	health department by	-					
The facility alleges the immediate jeopardy was							
	is responsible to impl	9, 2025. The Administrator					
On 1/14/25 the facility's credible allegation of							
	immediate jeopardy removal was validated by the						
	following:						
	An interview with the	DON was conducted on					
	-	all residents in the facility					
		entering the facility were					
		The facility identified one tive staff member on 1/11/25					
	· ·	mber on 1/14/25. No further					
	COVID-19 positive ca	ases were identified among					
		DN stated that she ordered					
	N95 masks on 1/8/25	use on 1/10/25. She further					
		d been educated on N95					
	mask use. She also s	tated that she will continue					
		VID-19 positive cases to the					
	health department.						
	The IP began in-servi	icing of all staff on donning					
	of PPE, including a K	N95 mask or an N95 mask					
		shields for all who enter a					
	COVID-19 positive ro reviewed.	om. Signed rosters were					
	Staff on multiple hallw	vays were observed on					

If continuation sheet Page 52 of 53

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED	
		MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MUL	TIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '				PLETED	
						С		
345102		B. WING			01/14/2025			
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAGGIE V	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION						
					MAGGIE VALLEY, NC 28751			
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E	E	(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG			TAG	6	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE	
F 880	Continued From page	<u>- 52</u>	F	880				
		rgical mask for source		000				
		o staff members observed						
		sk. Staff were observed						
	following policy and p							
	-	recaution rooms and were PE (including N95 mask,						
		e protection) before entering						
	transmission-based p	. ,						
		were observed performing						
		going into a resident's						
	PPE use.	g care, and before/after						
	1 1 <u>L</u> 400.							
		evealed in-services were						
		e of PPE when caring for						
		ned or suspected COVID-19 ng and doffing of PPE. They						
		on source control and						
	transmission-based p							
		D-19 positive logs revealed ing return to work policy and						
	-	aff who were COVID-19						
		infection control policy and						
	-	n prevention and control						
		/ID prevention, response,						
		and "Return to work criteria nel with COVID infection or						
		olicy" were reviewed and						
	were up to date with o							
	recommendations.							
	The LI removal date of	of 1/09/25 was validated.						
		THUSIZU Was valualed.						

Facility ID: 923055

If continuation sheet Page 53 of 53